
SENIOR AA TIER 1 2016 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 5 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 29 - AUGUST 1 DAN ASHAM 975-2548

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Email

Regina Trappers Senior AA Tier 1 2 Colin Back Regina cback@sasktel.net

Marysburg Royals Senior AA Tier 1 5 Wayne Strueby Humboldt norway@sasktel.net

Saskatoon Diggers Senior AA Tier 1 6 Mathew Cey Saskatoon mathewcey@hotmail.com

Saskatoon Outlaws Senior AA Tier 1 6 Sheldon Sawatzky Saskatoon ajarty@outlook.com

Saskatoon Stallions Senior AA Tier 1 6 Dan Asham Saskatoon ashamd13@yahoo.ca

SENIOR AA TIER 2 2016 PROVINCIALS KINDERSLEY 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 12-14 BRADY NEWMEYER 460-6671

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Email

Carlyle Cardinals Senior AA Tier 2 1 David Lemieux Carlyle david.lemieux@ccslp.ca

Arm River Indians Senior AA Tier 2 3 Fred Curts Holdfast fcurts@sasktel.net

Swift Current Yard Goats Senior AA Tier 2 3 Derek Targerson Swift Current derek.targerson@cibc.com

Yorkton Yankees Senior AA Tier 2 4 Brian Trollope Yorkton bdss@accesscomm.ca

Saskatoon Dodgers Senior AA Tier 2 6 Landon Moser Saskatoon lmoser10@gmail.com

Border City Blue Jays Senior AA Tier 2 7 Clayton Ermel Lloydminster ddp43@hotmail.com

Kindersley Raiders Senior AA Tier 2 7 Curtis Graham Kindersley bradynewmeyer@gmail.com

Meadow Lake Sox Senior AA Tier 2 7 Kevin Gerwing Meadow Lake kevin.gerwing@nwsd.ca

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



SENIOR AA TIER 3 2016 PROVINCIALS ROSETOWN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 12-14 RYAN WICKETT 831-0143

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Email

Carnduff Astros Senior AA Tier 3 1 Kelby Trimble Carnduff kelby.trimble@bokerhughes.com

Estevan Tower Wolves Senior AA Tier 3 1 Blaine Kovach Estevan frederick.kovach@dnow.com

Oxbow Chiefs Senior AA Tier 3 1 Riley Singleton Oxbow riley.singleton@cornerstonesd.ca

Bruno Bisons Senior AA Tier 3 5 Colin Olchowski Humboldt colchowski@gmail.com

Rosetown Angels Senior AA Tier 3 7 Craig Wagar Rosetown craig.wagar@westernsales.ca

Unity Cardinals Senior AA Tier 3 7 Graeme Gieni Unity graemegieni@hotmail.com

Wilkie Brewers Senior AA Tier 3 7 Trent Cey Battleford ceyt19@hotmail.com

North East Red Sox Senior AA Tier 3 8 Devin Gerwing Arborfield devin.gerwing@gmail.com

SENIOR AA TIER 4 2016 PROVINCIALS LANGENBURG 7 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 12-14 TY THORPE 291-1255

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Email

Redvers A's Senior AA Tier 4 1 Ramsay Tremblay Carlyle ramsay.epic@sasktel.net

Windthorst Pirates Senior AA Tier 4 1 Rhett Larsen Kipling rhett.larsen1@gmail.com

Regina Red Dogs Senior AA Tier 4 2 Darren Schaan Regina darren.schaan@sasktel.net

Gull Lake Greyhounds Senior AA Tier 4 3 Lance Allen Gull Lake s.p.t@sasktel.net

Langenburg Indians Senior AA Tier 4 4 Jeff Hartung Langenburg hartungservices@sasktel.net

Elrose Aces Senior AA Tier 4 7 Dane MacDonald Elrose

Macklin Lakers Senior AA Tier 4 7 Derrick Lantz Denzil derricklantz@hotmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT


